PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4622426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE DHARMACON, INC.	08/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHARMACON, INC.	
Street Address:	2650 CRESCENT DRIVE, #100	
City:	LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9284552
Patent Number:	7923207
Patent Number:	7935811
Patent Number:	7923206
Patent Number:	6590093
Patent Number:	8026349
Patent Number:	7595387
Patent Number:	7834171
Patent Number:	8252755
Patent Number:	8501706
Patent Number:	9353368
Patent Number:	9284554
Patent Number:	8759508
Patent Number:	8367318
Patent Number:	8809514
Patent Number:	8580757
Patent Number:	8188060
Patent Number:	8415466
Patent Number:	8841267
Patent Number:	9382534

PATENT REEL: 044105 FRAME: 0171

504575715

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9481895
Application Number:	14758391
Patent Number:	8273722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)381-7608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 381-7600

Email: slocke@dorflaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. LOCKE

Address Line 1: DORF & NELSON LLP

Address Line 2: 555 THEODORE FREMD AVE., SUITE A300

Address Line 4: RYE, NEW YORK 10580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHARMA 0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. LOCKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Locke/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name from GE Healthcare Dharmacon Inc to Dharmacon Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name from GE Healthcare Dharmacon Inc to Dharmacon Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name from GE Healthcare Dharmacon Inc to Dharmacon Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044105 FRAME: 0172

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE HEALTHCARE
DHARMACON, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE HEALTHCARE
DHARMACON, INC." TO "DHARMACON, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 10:45 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3433787 8100 SR# 20175967366

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 300 SUCCES SUCCES OF SUCCES

Authentication: 203151252

Date: 08-31-17

PATENT REEL: 044105 FRAME: 0173 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:45 AM 08/31/2017
FILED 10:45 AM 08/31/2017
SR 20175967366 - File Number 3433787

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GE HEALTHCARE DHARMACON, INC.

GE Healthcare Dharmacon, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on June 27, 2002 (the "COI").
- 2. Article I of the COI is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

 "The name of the Corporation is Dharmacon, Inc."
- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.
 - 4. All other provisions of the COI shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

EMEA: 1171463-2

PATENT REEL: 044105 FRAME: 0174 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on this 31st day of August, 2017

Kimberlie Vandenburgh Nichols

President of

GE Healthcare Dharmacon, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 044105 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 10/02/2017